C67 HPW
B 1
B
A
3
4
5
1

Y
Z
Order example C67 Y 8 T 75 30 5A 0 2 Z 8 75 HPW
Type C67
Position space saver (optional) Y
Nominal size - Branch (code) 8
Valve body configuration (code) T
Valve body connection (code) 75
Valve body material (code) 30
Seal material (code) 5A
Control function (code) 0
Actuator size (code) 2
T body: Position of space saver (optional) Z
T body: Nominal size of main pipe (code) 8
T body: Connection of main pipe (code) 75
High Purity, white HPW
Bonnet version	 Code
Standard version
Bonnet size 1	 1
Bonnet size 2	 2
Bonnet size 3	 3
Standard version with ECTFE union nut*
Bonnet size 1	 1E
Bonnet size 2	 2E
Bonnet size 3	 3E
 For defining the bonnet size. please refer to the tables on pp. 2 and 3.
* see designation (6) on title page
Valve body connection	 Code
Imperial butt weld spigots	 30
Flare connection with CPFA union nut	 73*
Flare connection with PVDF union nut	 75*
Flare connection with PFA union nut	 77*
*also for space saver
Control function	 Code
Manually operated	 0
Diaphragm material	 Code
PTFE / EPDM, one-piece		  54
PTFE/EPDM (available until December 1, 2020)	 5A
9 C67 HPW
A
Dimensions / Tolerances
Tolerances
•	 The CleanStar® plastic parts are manufactured to DIN 16901-140.
•	 In Space Saver - Flare connections tolerances of ±2.5mm are possible.
•	 Tolerance data for butt weld connections will vary depending on the design of the welding machine used.
Overlap dimensions and thread sizes of flare connections
Tube size Thread designation Standard A    mm [inch]
1/4“ 1/2“-20-UNF ANSI B 1.1   7.0 [0.27“]
3/8“ 5/8“-20-UN ANSI B 1.1 10.0 [0.39“]
1/2“ 3/4“-20-UNEF ANSI B 1.1 12.0 [0.47“]
3/4“ 1“-20-UNEF ANSI B 1.1 14.0 [0.55“]
1“ 1 7/16“-12-UN ANSI B 1.1 14.0 [0.55“]
1 1/4“ 1 3/4“-8-UN ANSI B 1.1 18.0 [0.71“]
10C67 HPW
D E
A
B
C
X Z
 ø 31,53
   [1,24]